

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

1 ARCHIVES DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002

www.archives.gov



March 24, 2014

RE: Veteran's Name: BAILEY, Paul A
SSN/SN: ***699**
Request Number: 2-11762980172

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If additional information is needed, the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the written consent (signature) of the individual to whom the record pertains. If the individual is deceased, we must have the written consent of the next of kin and proof of death. The next of kin is defined as: unmarried widow or widower, son, daughter, father, mother, brother or sister. The following are acceptable forms of proof of death:


- Death certificate
- Newspaper article (obituary) or death notice
- Coroner's report of death
- Funeral director's signed statement of death
- Verdict of coroner's jury
- If death occurred outside the United States, any document similar to one of the preceding five, or a report of death signed by a United States consul or other agent of the State Department.

The NPRC is the physical custodian of the military records of former members of the U.S. Armed Forces. The U.S. Air Force retains legal custody of military records. Therefore, we are referring your inquiry, along with the military record, to the Air Reserve Personnel Center (ARPC), which has jurisdiction over this matter. We regret that we cannot be of direct assistance; however, you may expect a response from the office shown below.

Air Reserve Personnel Center
HQ ARPC/DPTARA
18420 E Silver Creek Ave Bldg 390 MS 68
Buckley AFB, CO 80011

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran's next of kin, please consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at <http://vetrecs.archives.gov>.

Sincerely,


GREGORY KAELIN
Archives Technician (AFN-MC1D)

Enclosure(s)



**We Value Our
Veterans' Privacy**

*Let us know if we have
failed to protect it.*

INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

NAME:

PAUL ALBION BAILEY

BRANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):

REGULAR ARMY/ RA 19 773 402

DATES OF SERVICE:

14 JUNE 1963 TO 13 JUNE 1966

DUTY STATUS:

DISCHARGED

RANK/GRADE:

E-5/SGT

SALARY:

NA

SOURCE OF COMMISSION:

NA

PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:

NA

ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:

SEE ATTACHMENTS

MILITARY EDUCATION:

SEE ATTACHMENTS

DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:

SEE ATTACHMENTS

TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:

NOT IN FILE

PHOTOGRAPH:

NOT IN FILE

PLACE OF ENTRY:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

PLACE OF SEPARATION:

FORT BRAGG NORTH CAROLINA

FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY

PLACE OF BIRTH

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

DATE OF DEATH

10/28/2013

LOCATION OF DEATH

NA

PLACE OF BURIAL

NA

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

2. GRADE Sgt E-6	3. DATE OF RANK 01 Nov 61	4. PPD	5. ADD PAY ELIG	6. DATE OF BIRTH 29 MAR 1946	7. RACE CAIT	8. DUTY MOS 71100
---------------------	------------------------------	--------	-----------------	---------------------------------	-----------------	----------------------

3A. RECORD OF ASSIGNMENTS

EFFECTIVE DATE	DUTY MOS	PRINCIPAL DUTY	ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR THEATER	CONDUCT	EFFICIENCY	REASON
14 Jun 63		Basic Combat Trg	CoA 2 nd Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Cal			
6 Sep 63		ATT	CoA 2 nd Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Cal			
1 Nov 63		Basic Abn	42 nd Co 4 th Stryker Bde Ft Ord, Cal			
3 Dec 63		Loader	Hq Co 2 nd Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
1 Feb 64		Loader	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
25 Feb 64		Gunner	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
1 Feb 65		Co Clerk	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
2 Feb 65		Sr Field Wireman	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
9 Mar 65		Gunner	CoB 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
25 Mar 65		Gunner	CoB 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
2 May 65		Co Clerk	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
21 Nov 65		Sr Field Wireman	Hq Co 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
9 Mar 66		Gunner	CoB 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
9 Apr 66		Sq Ldr	CoB 1 st Bn 31 st Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC			
13 Jun 66		RETRAD - TRPD TOWSAR	CONTROL GROUP (REINFORCEMENT) USAAC ST LOUIS MO			

